503564553 11/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3611180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIA DO	10/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEVEL TERRAIN LLC		
Street Address:	8810 W. 116TH CIRCLE		
Internal Address:	SUITE A		
City:	BROOMFIELD		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80021		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14929936	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: gbovenkamp@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8204-1-CON-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CRAIG W. MUELLER		
SIGNATURE:	/C.W. Mueller/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PATENT_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PATENT_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503564553 REEL: 037013 FRAME: 0254

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - DO

WHEREAS, Mia Do, an individual, (the "Assignor"), who resides at 4925 Spyglass Drive, Broomfield, CO 80023, U.S.A., is the inventor and owner of the patents and patent applications identified in the attached "Schedule A".

AND WHEREAS, Level Terrain LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (the "Assignee"), whose principal office or place of business is 8810 W. 116th Cir, Suite A, Broomfield, CO 80021 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring all right title and interest to the said patents and patent applications identified in the attached "Schedule B" together with any corresponding foreign patent applications or patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the patents and patent applications identified in the attached "Schedule A", including the patents and continuing or divisional patent applications resulting therefrom, together with the goodwill attaching to the said patents and patent applications, and the right to recover for past infringement of the said patents and patent applications identified in "Schedule A".

Mia Do

(Name of Assignor)

Signed by:

Mia Do, an individual

Date:

City/Country:

PATENT REEL: 037013 FRAME: 0255

SCHEDULE A

Country	Title	Status	Filing Date	Application No. Patent No.
Australia	BODYBAND POUCH	Pending	3/25/2014	2012302009
Canada	BODYBAND POUCH	Pending	2/27/2014	2,847,276
China	BODYBAND POUCH	Granted	3/10/2014	201290000805.0
Europe	BODYBAND POUCH	Pending	3/27/2014	EP12827780.3
Japan	BODYBAND POUCH	Pending	2/28/2014	2014-528554
China	BODYBAND POUCH	Granted	2/25/2015	201520115832.8
United States	HIPBAND POUCH	Abandoned	8/29/2011	13/219,795
United States	BODYBAND POUCH	Final Rejection Issued 6/29/2015	8/29/2012	13/598,337
United States	WAIST BELT CARRIER	Issued 10/22/2013	10/4/2011	29/403,317 D691,795
United States	TORSO BELT CARRIER	Issued 9/15/2015	9/6/2013	29/466,378 D738,618
United States	BODYBAND POUCH	Completed	8/29/2012	PCT/US2012/052880

PATENT REEL: 037013 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 11/11/2015